
22

71

61

1

2

6

4

8

21

11

9

01

5
7

42
32

23

72

31

82

03

92

12

81

41

62

51

91
52

3

9

13

33

43

02

53

 GNIWARD DEDOLPXE ROTARAPES & KNAT 0481 )BTH &( BTT
YLBMESSA

YLBMESSA GNIWARD DEDOLPXE ROTARAPES & KNAT 0481 )BTH &( BTT
straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN

03A:SSI    8896-WRD :GNIWARD
9102/70/30

039309,139309,608432

1 822732 KNAT NAELC 0481 BTT 244709 NOISREV BTH 1

2 514609 GNIDLUOM PAC 844802 SECALPER 1

3 203309 )ETIHPARG( KNAT POT 0481 BTT 444709 NOISREV BTH 1

4 521293 ETALP PAT 0481 BTT 1

5 062612 EVLAV LLAB INIM 1

6 169303 YLBMESSA RETLIF KNAT 1

7 069303 EBUT RETLIF KNAT 1

8 866912 WERCS LEETS SSELNIATS NAP IZOP GNOL MM01 X 5M 1

9 168912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS LIOC ELGNIS 5M 5

01 332732 GNIDLUOM KCED 0481 BTT 655709 NOISREV BTH 1

11 047912 WERCS NAP IZOP LEETS SSELNIATS GNOL MM21 X 5M 4

21 446912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS G MROF 5M 4

31 032732 GNIDLUOM ROTARAPES 0481 BTT 1

41 132732 PALF FFO TUHS 0481 BTT 1

51 174802 PILC NOISNET TNATSNOC 1

61 974802 )023 X 001( DAP MAOF 0481 BTT 1

71 874802 )073 X 09( DAP MAOF 0481 BTT 1

81 232732 LENAP RETLIF RIA 0481 BTT 1

91 550312 SFFUC W/C ESOH CAV 0481 BTT 1

02 450312 ESOH NOITCUS 1

12 589303 YLBMESSA PAC RELLIF 0481 BTT 1

22 445309 )DER( DIL PAC RELLIF 862732 NOISREV YERG 1

32 901209 GNITTIF DAEHKLUB SSARB TIF HSUP MM8 1

42 525802  LAES DEDNOB 1

52 735802  PILC NOISNET TNATSNOC ESOH CAV 1

62 114732 RETLIF KNAT POT 1

72 814732 GNIDLUOM LAES ROTARAPES 0481 BTT 1

82 578309 )DER( GNIDLUOM PILC GNIR O 793732 NOISREV KCALB 2

92 517802 )mm59.AIDmm3( GNIR O 1

03 800192  SSELNIATS KNUSRETNUOC NAP IZOP GNOL MM01 X 5M
WERCS LEETS 2

13 831022 EIT ELBAC KCALB 1

23 664802 ESOH PMUD 0481 BTT 1

33 523309 DER PAC ESOH MM23 1

43 764509 GNUB GNILAES 1

53 971709 )SCIHPARG HTIW LEDOM( GNIDLUOM ECAF 0481 1

:METI :oN TRAP NOITPIRCSED STNEMMOC YTQ

:edoC lanretnI

ORP:oN ledoM :oN ledoM



4

1

2

7
6

8

5

3

9

10

ITEM 
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENT QTY.

1 237227 TTB 1840 BATTERY CASE (HALF) HTB VERSION 
907146 2

2 230181 MK BATTERY ES17-12 (12V-18AH/20HR) 2

3 321618 TTB 1840 BATTERY LEAD ASSEMBLY 1

4 219547 M5 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN STAINLESS STEEL 
SCREW 6

5 219721 M5 STAINLESS STEEL FULL NUT 6

6 227008 BLACK CABLE CLAMP 1

7 219107 NO6.5/8 INCH LG.POZI-
PAN.SCREW.Z/PL.PLASTITE 2

8 330033 FUSE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

9 208526 40 AMP FUSE 1

10 304488 BATTERY PACK FUSE PLATE 1

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-6995    ISS:A05
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:06/06/2018TTB 1840 BATTERY PACK EXPLODED DRAWING TTB 1840 BATTERY PACK EXPLODED DRAWING

234803

NOTE: WIRING DIAGRAM: DRW-7279



45

58 3257156

58

6

33

32

31

34

41

51

37

5

5

40

36

52

12

43

47

24 21 19

20 18

7

13

8

11

9

10

14 15 16 17

12

39

50

29 25

38
26

30
28

29

29

44

27

53
49

22

23

4 35

48

55

46

42

59 60

2

54

ITEM NO. PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION COMMENTS QTY.

1 229099 25MM DIA HOLE PLUG 1
2 219010 M8 FORM A WASHER 6
3 219078 NUT.M8.NYLON INSERT.Z/PL 3
4 219881 M6 X 45MM SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREW 1
5 219807 M6 X 40MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD BOLT 3
6 219922 M8 X 50MM LONG SOCKET BUTTON HEAD STAINLESS STEEL BOLT 3
7 227576 FRONT INNER HALF MOULDING HTB 237542 1
8 338269 CROSS TUBE 1
9 903547 TRIGGER MOULDING (RED) GREY VERSION 227581 2

10 227580 HAND GRIP MOULDING HTB 237544 2
11 219803 TRIGGER COMPRESSION SPRING 2
12 219270 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN SELF TAP SCREW 4
13 903546 HANDLE PLUG MOULDING (RED) GREY VERSION 227582 1
14 903545 ADJUSTMENT LEVER MOULDING (RED) GREY VERSION 227583 1
15 219493 M6 NYLON WASHER 1
16 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
17 20638V 19MM BLACK TUBE END STOP 1
18 219811 NO8 X 1 INCH LONG POZI-PAN SELF TAP SCREW 2
19 227585 LEFT HAND SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
20 227586 RIGHT HAND SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
21 227587 CENTRE SWITCH OPERATING LEVER MOULDING 1
22 219805 4MM SPIREFIX 1
23 219804 SWITCH COMPRESSION SPRING 1
24 229483 SNAP ACTION SWITCH 2
25 227584 INTERLOCK LEVER MOULDING 1
26 219107 NO6.5/8 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.Z/PL.PLASTITE 4
27 219206 M4 FORM A WASHER 4
28 219101 No8 X 1/2 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTIITE SCREW 4
29 219105 No8 X 5/8 INCH LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW 8
30 227666 BLANKING PLUG 1
31 219099 M6 HALF NUT 1
32 229138 SPRING 1
33 229073 GEAR LOCKING PIN 1
34 229030 ANTI VIBRATION PAD 1
35 219007 M6 FORM B WASHER 3
36 219008 M6 FORM G WASHER 1
37 219088 M6 NYLON INSERT NUT 4
38 229669 LOLINE HANDLE CABLE CLAMP 1
39 227577 REAR INNER HALF MOULDING HTB 237543 1
40 429132 600MM PAINTED HANDLE 1
41 215029 610MM HANDLE LOCKING ROD 1
42 208622 CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY Hi Lo 1

43 237429 TTB1840 & TTB4045 & TTB4055 FRONT COVER MOULDING HI LO 
(STANDARD MATERIAL) HTB 907446 1

44 227579 REAR COVER MOULDING HTB 905663 1
45 208469 TTB 1840 4 CORE LOOM ASSEMBLY 1
46 208609 TTB1840 STYLE CONTROL PCB 1
47 219407 M4 X 16MM LONG POZI PAN COUNTERSUNK SCREW TIGHTEN TO 1Nm 2
48 219083 M4 NYLON INSERT NUT 2
49 208521 NYLON WASHER 10.0 OD X 4.1 ID X 1.0MM 2
50 208486 3 CORE HANDLE LOOM 1
51 229139 CABLE CLAMP 1
52 208496 P CLIP 2
53 321627 130mm BLACK LINK WIRE 1
54 219688 M4 FORM A STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 2
55 229009 BLANKING PLUG 1
56 900398 HANDLE CASTING MACHINED (HNS VERSION) 1
57 900397 MINI ADJUSTMENT GEAR 1
58 900396 ADJUSTMENT GEAR SPACER 2
59 291150 NO6 X 1 INCH LONG POZI PAN SCREW S/S 1
60 903260 BOLT AND NUT CAP 3

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-6999    ISS:A15
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:06/06/2018

NB: FOR WIRING SEE DRAWING: DRW-7279

TTB (& HTB) 1840 HANDLE EXPLODED DRAWING TTB (& HTB) 1840 HANDLE EXPLODED DRAWING

234804Internal Code:

PRO



3

4

1

9

59

7

8

10

11

13

14

6

6

12

2

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 237235 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE INNER MOULDING 1

2 237236 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE OUTER MOULDING 1

3 903288 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE FRONT BLADE 1

4 903291 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE REAR BLADE 1

5 429130 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE SIDE PLATE Z/PL 2

6 219568 NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 4

7 208610 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE AXLE 3

8 208454 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE WHEEL 3

9 291029 M5.20MM LG.HEX.SCREW S/S 4

10 208455 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE KNOB 4

11 237266 BUFFER WHEEL 2

12 209077 SQUEEGEE SEAL EXTRUSION 1

13 208603 NYLON FINISHING WASHER (BLACK) 2

14 291053 3.5 X 12MM POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW S/S 2

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-7011    ISS:A08
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:28/06/2016TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE EXPLODED DRAWING ASSEMBLY TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE EXPLODED DRAWING ASSEMBLY

234807



39

49

11

5

13
12

10

11

8

2

31

14

57

37

53

35

56

36

24

11

3

41

32

29

34

46

50

11

30

31

10911

25

4

13

12

11

20
6

15

17

18

16

11

1

19

22

21

42

60

27
28

38
40

47

23

33

23

44

45

43

48

FOR SWING ARM ASSEMBLY SEE DRW-10739

61

61

51

52

7

26

55

54

58

6060

61

59

39

60

62

Pos. No. Item No DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 429123 TTB 1840 CHASSIS WELDED ASSEMBLY 1
2 392092 TTB 1840 HANDLE MOUNTING BRACKET 1
3 208465 TTB 1840 HANDLE SPACER 1
4 429124 TTB 1840 FRONT MOTOR PLATE 1
5 429125 TTB 1840 REAR VAC MOTOR PLATE 1
6 205249 24V DC BRUSH DRIVEMOTOR/GEARBOX ASSEMBLY (18.67:1 RATIO) 1
7 606333 TTB1840 VAC MOTOR SPARES KIT 1
8 229187 15MM SPACER 2
9 21965V M6 X 40MM LONG HEX BOLT 2
10 219008 M6 FORM G WASHER 4
11 219642 M6 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 18
12 219976 M6 X 20MM LONG HEXANGONAL HEAD SET SCREW 4
13 208472 RUBBER SPACER 4
14 219706 M5 X 45MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL BOLT 1
15 208461 30MM GEARBOX SPACER 1
16 429127 NUT RETAINING PLATE Z/PL 1
17 208460 29MM GEARBOX SPACER 1
18 208459 28MM GEARBOX SPACER 1
19 291021 M6 X 90MM LONG STAINLESS STEEL HEXAGONAL HEAD BOLT 3
20 219870 M6 FORM A WASHER STAINLESS STEEL 3
21 208447 TTB 1840 DRIVE SHAFT 1
22 219523 GROOVED PIN 1
23 219719 M6 X 16MM LONG HEXAGONAL STAINLESS STEEL HEAD BOLT 6
24 219560 M6 FORM B STAINLESS STEEL WASHER 4
25 237218 TTB 1840 VAC DIFFUSER 1
26 902949 TERMINATED SOLONOID CABLE.BLACK.125.0M5.2.24 1
27 303962 SOLENOID TUBE (230MM) 1
28 206796 BARBED CONNECTOR 1
29 321619 TTB 1840 DC CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY 1
30 429128 TTB 1840 PCB MOUNTING PLATE 1
31 219070 M3 NYLON INSERT NUT 6
32 392126 TTB 1840 DC CONNECTOR BACK PLATE 1
33 219519 M3 X 25MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 2
34 219237 M3 FORM A WASHER 2
35 237240 TTB 1840 LIFT SPACER 1
36 237241 TTB 1840 SCREW END 2
37 219667 No6 X 1/2" LONG PLASTITE SCREW 1
38 206637 STAINLESS STEEL BEARING 4
39 208490 TTB 1840 WHEEL WASHER 4
40 219345 12MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
41 219633 M5 STAINLESS STEEL NYLON INSERT NUT 1
42 230048 26MM EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 1
43 330034 RETAINING BAR CAP 1
44 391400 HOSE RETAINING BAR 1
45 21926V 6MM CHROME HUB CAP 1
46 219031 M3 X 10MM LONG POZI PAN SCREW 4
47 908213 SOLENOID PLATE (TT/TTB1840) 1
48 237349 TTB 1840 PCB COVER 1
49 208556 TT/B 1840 WHEEL 2
50 208468 TTB 1840 DC DRIVE PCB 1
51 237532 UPPER LIFT BLOCK 1
52 219568 NO8.3/4 INCH LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 2
53 219602 No6 X 1 INCH  LONG POZI PAN PLASTITE SCREW (Z/PL) 1
54 904758 CHUCK (TO SUIT FLUID CHANNEL) 1
55 903639 FLUID CHANNEL 1
56 903926 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE LIFT ARM (RED) 1
57 903879 TTB 1840 SQUEEGEE LIFT HANDLE (RED) 1
58 906520 HYLEC 2X3 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY (HY508/2 V/3F) 1
59 906626 TBLOCK SUPPORT PLATE 1
60 219569 NO8.1/2 INCH. LG.POZI-PAN.SCREW.STAINLESS STEEL.PLASTITE 8
61 900986 NYLON GROMMET NUT (PLASTIC INSERT TO SUIT No 8 PLASTITE SCREW) 8
62 208477 MOTOR PAD 1

Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:

DRAWING: DRW-7035    ISS:A28
Numatic International Spare Parts
Model No:28/02/2018TTB 1840 BASE ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING TTB 1840 BASE ASSEMBLY EXPLODED DRAWING

234805

FOR WIRING SEE: DRW-7279



2

3

31
21

81

71

9

01

9
71
81
91

8

1

21 31

6

8

6

91

61

11

02

72

4

5

6

6

7

7

6

7

32

32

41

22

12

52

51

62

42

42

6
61

6
61

12

22

62

.ON METI .oN TRAP NOITPIRCSED .YTQ

GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA MRA GNIWS GNIWARD DEDOLPXE YLBMESSA MRA GNIWS

1 331924 DETNIAP MRA GNIWS 0481 BTT 1

2 944802 TOVIP ERTNEC MRA GNIWS 0481 BTT 1

3 194802 CSID NOLYN 0481 BTT 1

4 284802 ETALP NOLYN MRA GNIWS 0481 BTT 1

5 621924 ETALP MOTTOB MRA GNIWS 0481 BTT 1

6 065912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS B MROF 6M 7

7 220192 TLOB DAEH LANOGAXEH LEETS SSELNIATS GNOL MM03 X 6M 3

8 562732 HSUB TOVIP 2

9 021293 MRA TOVIP EEGEEUQS 0481 BTT/TT 2

01 421293 ETALP TFIL EEGEEUQS 0481 BTT 1

11 786912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN LEETS SSELNIATS 4M 2

21 375912 ROTALUSNI WERCS 2

31 268912 WERCS LEETS SSELNIATS NAP IZOP GNOL MM61 X 4M 2

41 911293 TEKCARB GNITCENNOC EPIP 1

51 921924 ETALP DIKS EEGEEUQS 0481 BTT 1

61 246912 TUN TRESNI NOLYN LEETS SSELNIATS 6M 4

71 574802 RECAPS MM8 2

81 875912 REHSAW LEETS SSELNIATS A MROF 8M 2

91 917912 TLOB DAEH LEETS SSELNIATS LANOGAXEH GNOL MM61 X 6M 2

02 535309 )135209 ESU SELAS( )ETIHPARG( DESSECORP EPIP DIULF 1

12 866912 WERCS LEETS SSELNIATS NAP IZOP GNOL MM01 X 5M 2

22 020192 REHSAW KCOL FOORPEKAHS LANRETXE LEETS SSELNIATS 5M 2

32 489912 WERCS ENIHCAM LEETS SSELNIATS NAP-IZOP GL MM03 X 6M 2

42 131924 THGIEW LANOITIDDA 0481 BTT 2

52 135732 KCOLB TFIL REWOL 1

62 680192 BA EPYT PAT FLES .KNUS RETNUOC ZP TS/S 2A 1 X 8.oN 2

72 088109 MM34 AID GULP NOITCETORP 1

straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN straP erapS lanoitanretnI citamuN
90A:SSI    93701-WRD :GNIWARD

9102/70/50

240033,938432

:oN ledoM :oN ledoM


